other notices and notifications required by this section have been 

properly provided. 

If an owner of a solar energy facility fails to submit any 

information required by this section, the owner shall be subject to 

an administrative penalty not to exceed One Thousand Five Hundred 

Dollars ($1,500.00) per day, per violation, as provided by law. 

G.  The provisions of this section shall only apply to 

facilities that commence construction after May 1, 2027, and shall 

not apply to any facilities that commenced construction before that 

date, including any subsequent maintenance, repairs, modifications,

[...]

facility and thereafter upon request by the Commission, but at least 

once every five (5) years for the life of the solar energy facility.  

The amount of such financial assurance shall be calculated in 

accordance with the Commercial Solar Facility Decommissioning Act, 

but shall not be less than one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of 

the estimate of the total cost of decommissioning, less the salvage 

value of facility equipment and any portion of the value of such 

equipment pledged to secure outstanding debt. 

SECTION 15.     NEW LAW     A new section of law to be codified